



**Project 22-11
2022 Utility and Street Construction Waterview Heights Fifth Addition**

Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7		Bidder No. 8	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Sanitary Sewer																			
SS-01	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	4700	\$75.00	\$352,500.00	\$83.00	\$390,100.00	\$89.00	\$418,300.00	\$88.00	\$413,600.00	\$82.00	\$385,400.00	\$85.00	\$399,500.00	\$108.70	\$510,890.00	\$89.50	\$420,650.00
SS-02	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	3410	\$47.00	\$160,270.00	\$50.00	\$170,500.00	\$57.00	\$194,370.00	\$50.00	\$170,500.00	\$58.00	\$197,780.00	\$54.00	\$184,140.00	\$64.00	\$218,240.00	\$52.00	\$177,320.00
SS-03	Provide Sanitary Sewer Risers	VF	140	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$76.00	\$10,640.00	\$73.00	\$10,220.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$52.00	\$7,280.00
SS-04	Provide 8" x 4" Sanitary Wye	EA	80	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$82.00	\$6,560.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00
SS-05	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	260	\$405.00	\$105,300.00	\$440.00	\$114,400.00	\$400.00	\$104,000.00	\$436.00	\$113,360.00	\$530.00	\$137,800.00	\$435.00	\$113,100.00	\$427.00	\$111,020.00	\$467.00	\$121,420.00
SS-06	Core Drill Sanitary Manhole	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,691.00	\$5,073.00	\$2,075.00	\$6,225.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$452.00	\$1,356.00
SS-07	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	3	\$2,275.00	\$6,825.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,672.00	\$5,016.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,766.00	\$8,298.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
SS-08	Reconstruct Existing 4' Diameter Manhole	EA	1	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
SS-09	Remove Existing Sanitary Manhole and Reconnect Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,038.00	\$5,038.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
Storm Sewer																			
ST-01	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	235	\$34.00	\$7,990.00	\$33.00	\$7,755.00	\$32.00	\$7,520.00	\$30.00	\$7,050.00	\$33.00	\$7,755.00	\$34.00	\$7,990.00	\$37.00	\$8,695.00	\$42.00	\$9,870.00
ST-02	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	2410	\$34.00	\$81,940.00	\$35.00	\$84,350.00	\$37.00	\$89,170.00	\$34.00	\$81,940.00	\$34.00	\$81,940.00	\$34.00	\$81,940.00	\$38.45	\$92,664.50	\$42.00	\$101,220.00
ST-03	Provide 12" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	480	\$48.00	\$23,040.00	\$51.00	\$24,480.00	\$54.00	\$25,920.00	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$48.00	\$23,040.00	\$49.00	\$23,520.00	\$73.00	\$35,040.00	\$55.50	\$26,640.00
ST-04	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	1230	\$39.00	\$47,970.00	\$41.00	\$50,430.00	\$45.00	\$55,350.00	\$37.00	\$45,510.00	\$42.00	\$51,660.00	\$39.00	\$47,970.00	\$42.60	\$52,398.00	\$46.00	\$56,580.00
ST-05	Provide 15" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	30	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$77.50	\$2,325.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00
ST-06	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	1115	\$46.00	\$51,290.00	\$48.00	\$53,520.00	\$52.00	\$57,980.00	\$47.00	\$52,405.00	\$50.00	\$55,750.00	\$45.00	\$50,175.00	\$49.00	\$54,635.00	\$51.00	\$56,865.00
ST-07	Provide 18" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	60	\$59.00	\$3,540.00	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00	\$68.00	\$4,080.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$66.00	\$3,960.00
ST-08	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	1090	\$64.00	\$69,760.00	\$66.00	\$71,940.00	\$74.00	\$80,660.00	\$63.00	\$68,670.00	\$61.00	\$66,490.00	\$65.00	\$70,850.00	\$64.00	\$69,760.00	\$65.80	\$71,722.00
ST-09	Provide 24" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	85	\$74.00	\$6,290.00	\$88.00	\$7,480.00	\$96.00	\$8,160.00	\$69.00	\$5,865.00	\$94.00	\$7,990.00	\$92.00	\$7,820.00	\$101.00	\$8,585.00	\$81.00	\$6,885.00
ST-10	Provide 30" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	710	\$88.00	\$62,480.00	\$90.00	\$63,900.00	\$98.00	\$69,580.00	\$86.00	\$61,060.00	\$80.00	\$56,800.00	\$87.00	\$61,770.00	\$85.20	\$60,492.00	\$89.00	\$63,190.00
ST-11	Provide 36" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	620	\$122.00	\$75,640.00	\$125.00	\$77,500.00	\$135.00	\$83,700.00	\$125.00	\$77,500.00	\$115.00	\$71,300.00	\$135.00	\$83,700.00	\$121.50	\$75,330.00	\$122.00	\$75,640.00
ST-12	Provide 36" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	60	\$144.00	\$8,640.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$162.00	\$9,720.00	\$134.00	\$8,040.00	\$153.00	\$9,180.00	\$114.00	\$6,840.00	\$163.00	\$9,780.00	\$141.00	\$8,460.00
ST-13	Provide 42" PVC, RCP Class III, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	55	\$171.00	\$9,405.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$190.00	\$10,450.00	\$153.00	\$8,415.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$147.00	\$8,085.00
ST-14	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	2650	\$34.00	\$90,100.00	\$33.00	\$87,450.00	\$35.00	\$92,750.00	\$34.00	\$90,100.00	\$39.00	\$103,350.00	\$36.00	\$95,400.00	\$41.50	\$109,975.00	\$46.00	\$121,900.00
ST-15	Provide 8" x 6" Storm Branch or Inserta-Tee	EA	2	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$111.00	\$222.00	\$262.00	\$524.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$168.00	\$336.00
ST-16	Provide 12" X 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$172.00	\$3,096.00	\$316.00	\$5,688.00	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$185.00	\$3,330.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00
ST-17	Provide 15" X 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	6	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$172.00	\$1,032.00	\$316.00	\$1,896.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00
ST-18	Provide 18" X 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$172.00	\$860.00	\$316.00	\$1,580.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
ST-19	Provide 24" X 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$172.00	\$1,548.00	\$316.00	\$2,844.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00
ST-20	Provide 30" X 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$172.00	\$2,064.00	\$316.00	\$3,792.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
ST-21	Provide 36" X 6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$172.00	\$1,720.00	\$316.00	\$3,160.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
ST-22	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	210	\$580.00	\$121,800.00	\$580.00	\$121,800.00	\$658.00	\$138,180.00	\$600.00	\$126,000.00	\$640.00	\$134,400.00	\$640.00	\$134,400.00	\$481.00	\$101,010.00	\$545.00	\$114,450.00
ST-23	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	60	\$825.00	\$49,500.00	\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	\$871.00	\$52,260.00	\$1,060.00	\$63,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$730.00	\$43,800.00	\$776.00	\$46,560.00
ST-24	Provide 6' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	15.5	\$905.00	\$14,027.50	\$975.00	\$15,112.50	\$1,050.00	\$16,275.00	\$980.00	\$15,190.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,050.00	\$1,280.00	\$19,840.00	\$900.00	\$13,950.00	\$951.00	\$14,740.50
ST-25	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole Inlet	VF	57	\$695.00	\$39,615.00	\$580.00	\$33,060.00	\$780.00	\$44,460.00	\$842.00	\$47,994.00	\$768.00	\$43,776.00	\$735.00	\$41,895.00	\$573.00	\$32,661.00	\$637.00	\$36,309.00
ST-26	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole Inlet	VF	20.5	\$935.00	\$19,167.50	\$800.00	\$16,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$21,525.00	\$1,169.00	\$23,964.50	\$1,180.00	\$24,190.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,700.00	\$805.00	\$16,502.50	\$867.00	\$17,773.50
ST-27	Provide Type A Inlet	EA	7	\$2,165.00	\$15,155.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,282.00	\$15,974.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$16,100.00	\$2,220.00	\$15,540.00	\$2,475.00	\$17,325.00
ST-28	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	36	\$2,985.00	\$107,460.00	\$2,850.00	\$102,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$82,800.00	\$2,847.00	\$102,492.00	\$2,900.00	\$104,400.00	\$2,925.00	\$105,300.00	\$2,900.00	\$104,400.00	\$3,030.00	\$109,080.00
ST-29	Provide 12" RCP Endwall	EA	6	\$815.00	\$4,890.00	\$820.00	\$4,920.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,005.00	\$6,030.00	\$980.00	\$5,880.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$556.00	\$3,336.00
ST-30	Provide 15" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,107.00	\$1,107.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$624.00	\$624.00
ST-31	Provide 24" RCP Endwall	EA	2	\$1,055.00	\$2,110.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,416.00	\$2,832.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$826.00	\$1,652.00
ST-32	Provide 42" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,811.00	\$2,811.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,608.00	\$3,608.00
ST-33	Pond Discharge Structure	EA	2	\$4,960.00	\$9,920.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$4,590.00	\$9,180.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,015.00	\$10,030.00
Water Main																			
W-01	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	2500	\$46.00	\$115,000.00	\$52.00	\$130,000.00	\$48.50	\$121,250.00	\$46.00	\$115,000.00	\$47.00	\$117,500.00	\$49.00	\$122,500.00	\$48.70	\$121,750.00	\$52.00	\$130,000.00



**Project 22-11
2022 Utility and Street Construction Waterview Heights Fifth Addition**

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7		Bidder No. 8	
				Feaker & Sons Co Inc		David Tenor Corporation		Kruczek Construction Inc.		Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	280	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$73.00	\$20,440.00	\$64.00	\$17,920.00	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$61.00	\$17,080.00	\$68.00	\$19,040.00	\$84.00	\$23,520.00	\$66.00	\$18,480.00
W-03	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	2100	\$75.00	\$157,500.00	\$83.00	\$174,300.00	\$79.50	\$166,950.00	\$79.00	\$165,900.00	\$76.00	\$159,600.00	\$86.00	\$180,600.00	\$76.75	\$161,175.00	\$80.00	\$168,000.00
W-04	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	2530	\$25.00	\$63,250.00	\$25.00	\$63,250.00	\$31.00	\$78,430.00	\$24.00	\$60,720.00	\$36.00	\$91,080.00	\$40.00	\$101,200.00	\$20.00	\$50,600.00	\$37.00	\$93,610.00
W-05	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" Galvanized Pipe	EA	1	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$843.00	\$843.00	\$828.00	\$828.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$597.00	\$597.00
W-06	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	80	\$555.00	\$44,400.00	\$510.00	\$40,800.00	\$480.00	\$38,400.00	\$576.00	\$46,080.00	\$625.00	\$50,000.00	\$580.00	\$46,400.00	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$504.00	\$40,320.00
W-07	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,860.00	\$5,580.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,463.00	\$4,389.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,457.00	\$4,371.00	\$1,551.00	\$4,653.00
W-08	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	13	\$2,550.00	\$33,150.00	\$2,220.00	\$28,860.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,180.00	\$28,340.00	\$2,550.00	\$33,150.00	\$2,800.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,045.00	\$26,585.00	\$2,145.00	\$27,885.00
W-09	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	8	\$4,400.00	\$35,200.00	\$3,925.00	\$31,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,646.00	\$29,168.00	\$4,425.00	\$35,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$39,200.00	\$3,630.00	\$29,040.00	\$3,707.00	\$29,656.00
W-10	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$5,880.00	\$3,920.00	\$7,840.00
W-11	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main 8"x 8" Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	2	\$5,315.00	\$10,630.00	\$5,350.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00	\$5,430.00	\$10,860.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	\$6,777.00	\$13,554.00	\$7,215.00	\$14,430.00
W-12	Provide Hydrant (7' Bury)	EA	4	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00	\$5,025.00	\$20,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$5,464.00	\$21,856.00	\$5,430.00	\$21,720.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$5,055.00	\$20,220.00	\$5,226.00	\$20,904.00
W-13	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	11	\$5,150.00	\$56,650.00	\$4,800.00	\$52,800.00	\$5,100.00	\$56,100.00	\$5,501.00	\$60,511.00	\$5,290.00	\$58,190.00	\$5,250.00	\$57,750.00	\$4,920.00	\$54,120.00	\$5,100.00	\$56,100.00
W-14	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	51	\$36.00	\$1,836.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$71.00	\$3,621.00	\$42.00	\$2,142.00	\$78.00	\$3,978.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$42.00	\$2,142.00	\$41.00	\$2,091.00
W-15	Provide 6" PVC Service	LF	23	\$44.00	\$1,012.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$84.00	\$1,932.00	\$49.00	\$1,127.00	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$47.00	\$1,081.00	\$41.00	\$943.00
W-16	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	3	\$2,075.00	\$6,225.00	\$2,850.00	\$8,550.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$4,938.00	\$14,814.00	\$4,020.00	\$12,060.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,630.00	\$16,890.00
W-17	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,722.00	\$1,722.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
W-18	Provide 1" HDPE with Plug, 50' in Length	EA	80	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$62.00	\$4,960.00	\$315.00	\$25,200.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,505.00	\$120,400.00
Street and Drainage																			
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,464.44	\$6,464.44	\$39,334.00	\$39,334.00	\$64,633.00	\$64,633.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,300.00	\$55,300.00
SD-02	Topsoil Stripping (Fill Areas)	SY	10000	\$3.05	\$30,500.00	\$3.06	\$30,600.00	\$1.35	\$13,500.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$3.10	\$31,000.00	\$1.50	\$15,000.00	\$2.33	\$23,300.00
SD-03	Unclassified Excavation (Street)	CY	5000	\$9.35	\$46,750.00	\$6.45	\$32,250.00	\$6.50	\$32,500.00	\$6.30	\$31,500.00	\$6.40	\$32,000.00	\$9.55	\$47,750.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$3.88	\$19,400.00
SD-04	Unclassified Excavation (Pond)	CY	18800	\$4.85	\$91,180.00	\$5.23	\$98,324.00	\$4.00	\$75,200.00	\$4.10	\$77,080.00	\$4.20	\$78,960.00	\$4.05	\$76,140.00	\$6.00	\$112,800.00	\$3.33	\$62,604.00
SD-05	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 12" thick	SY	19900	\$10.75	\$213,925.00	\$9.95	\$198,005.00	\$8.50	\$169,150.00	\$9.80	\$195,020.00	\$9.90	\$197,010.00	\$10.95	\$217,905.00	\$8.55	\$170,145.00	\$9.36	\$186,264.00
SD-06	Provide 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (2' Wide)	SY	160	\$13.25	\$2,120.00	\$11.08	\$1,772.80	\$17.85	\$2,856.00	\$10.90	\$1,744.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$13.50	\$2,160.00	\$12.50	\$2,000.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00
SD-07	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	SY	15950	\$9.37	\$149,451.50	\$9.37	\$149,451.50	\$9.60	\$153,120.00	\$9.50	\$151,525.00	\$9.60	\$153,120.00	\$9.55	\$152,322.50	\$9.37	\$149,451.50	\$9.54	\$152,163.00
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	SY	15950	\$13.73	\$218,993.50	\$13.73	\$218,993.50	\$14.00	\$223,300.00	\$13.90	\$221,705.00	\$14.10	\$224,895.00	\$14.00	\$223,300.00	\$13.73	\$218,993.50	\$14.00	\$223,300.00
SD-09	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	10350	\$16.25	\$168,187.50	\$16.25	\$168,187.50	\$16.60	\$171,810.00	\$16.40	\$169,740.00	\$16.70	\$172,845.00	\$17.00	\$175,950.00	\$16.25	\$168,187.50	\$16.44	\$170,154.00
SD-10	Provide 8" Concrete Pad for CBU	SY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$86.90	\$2,607.00	\$88.00	\$2,640.00	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$83.66	\$2,509.80
SD-11	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp	SY	1350	\$62.00	\$83,700.00	\$62.00	\$83,700.00	\$67.00	\$90,450.00	\$73.20	\$98,820.00	\$74.50	\$100,575.00	\$65.00	\$87,750.00	\$66.50	\$89,775.00	\$62.72	\$84,672.00
SD-12	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	28	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$303.00	\$8,484.00	\$308.00	\$8,624.00	\$315.00	\$8,820.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$303.00	\$8,484.00
SD-13	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Hydroseeding	SY	33700	\$1.90	\$64,030.00	\$2.50	\$84,250.00	\$2.00	\$67,400.00	\$2.50	\$84,250.00	\$2.50	\$84,250.00	\$1.90	\$64,030.00	\$3.00	\$101,100.00	\$3.33	\$112,221.00
SD-14	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed Mix No. 10, Fertilizer and Temporary Erosion Control Blanket (Class I) for Pond Slopes	SY	5200	\$2.45	\$12,740.00	\$2.50	\$13,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,400.00	\$2.40	\$12,480.00	\$2.40	\$12,480.00	\$2.50	\$13,000.00	\$3.85	\$20,020.00	\$3.76	\$19,552.00
SD-15	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed Mix No. 10, Fertilizer and Temporary Erosion Control Blanket (Class I) for Drainage Swales	SY	19000	\$2.45	\$46,550.00	\$2.50	\$47,500.00	\$2.00	\$38,000.00	\$2.40	\$45,600.00	\$2.40	\$45,600.00	\$2.50	\$47,500.00	\$3.50	\$66,500.00	\$3.05	\$57,950.00
Special Construction																			
SC-01	Provide Silt Fence	LF	6000	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.50	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$2.50	\$15,000.00	\$2.60	\$15,600.00	\$2.05	\$12,300.00	\$1.90	\$11,400.00	\$1.90	\$11,400.00
SC-02	Provide Erosion Bales	EA	36	\$35.00	\$1,260.00	\$10.30	\$370.80	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$36.00	\$1,296.00	\$18.00	\$648.00	\$12.25	\$441.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type A	EA	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$95.00	\$1,235.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$101.00	\$1,313.00	\$108.00	\$1,404.00	\$153.00	\$1,989.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$107.00	\$1,391.00
SC-04	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	48	\$130.00	\$6,240.00	\$110.00	\$5,280.00	\$87.00	\$4,176.00	\$126.00	\$6,048.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$133.00	\$6,384.00	\$65.00	\$3,120.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
SC-05	Rip Rap Erosion Control	SY	90	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$19.50	\$1,755.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
SC-06	Tracking Pad	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,212.00	\$3,636.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,870.00	\$8,610.00
SC-07	Install Cluster Mailbox Unit Locations	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$271.00	\$1,084.00	\$465.00	\$1,860.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$465.00	\$1,860.00
TOTAL BID:				\$3,373,145.50	\$3,441,682.60	\$3,444,444.44	\$3,507,567.50	\$3,610,000.00	\$3,628,081.50	\$3,636,053.50	\$3,729,881.80								